

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 89 of 2023

Date of Order: 25.09.2023

Shri Nanda Ram Acharya @ Nandu Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mrs. T. Yangi B, AAG with Ms. R. Colney, GA and Ms. P. Agarwal, GA. (R-1) Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. (R-2)

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the copy of the FIR in Tura PS Case No. 44(04) of 2023 has not been received by him for filing before this Court and prays for grant of some more time for the same. Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection. Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.09.2023
"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"