

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.89 of 2023

Date of Order: 09.10.2025

Shri. Nanda Ram Acharya @Nandu Vs State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. P. Agarwal, GA (R:1)
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv (R:2)

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

It appears that the enclosures to the FIR dated 14.03.2023, which is under challenge in the instant criminal petition, have not been annexed. It is the contention of the parties that the enclosures would be relevant for the purpose of proper adjudication of the matter.

The respondent No.2/complainant shall bring on record the enclosures to the said FIR dated 14.03.2023 by way of an additional affidavit.

As prayed for by Mr. P.R. Paske, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2, one weeks' time is granted for filing additional affidavit.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.10.2025
"Shrity,PS"